
District Name of Assigner Cell Phone Number Email Address League/Conference/School Wrestling
C Barry Wolf 614-940-2154 kmaccommissioner@gmail.com Knox Morrow Athletic Conference All

C Frederick Feeney 614-946-6167 ffeeney45@gmai.com CCL All

C RON JOSEPH 614-207-4605 ron-joseph@att.net

HILLIARD MEMORIAL MS , DUBLIN DAVIS MS 

,WORTHINGTON MCORD MS , HILLIARD HERITAGE 

MS , PICKERINGTON LAKEVIEW MS , PICKERINGTON 

RIDGEVIEW MS 7 / 8

C Timothy Collins 6146344600 tttttcollins2006@yahoo.com

Columbus City League , MSL ,OOC , Ohio Valley , 

MOCAL , MSW All

C Tom Rooney 614-325-1515 Tomrooney1@gmail.com 

Ohio Capitol Conference  , MidState League  ,Central 

Buckeye League , Licking County League  , Central 

Catholic League , Ohio Cardinal Conference
All

C William Clauss 740-975-6566 moaccommissioner@gmail.com

Mid OhioAthletic Conference , River Valley High 

School ,Galion High School , Ontario High School , 

Marion Harding High School , Shelby High School
Varsity, & 7 / 8

E Jack Regis 740-310-3402 jregis49@yahoo.com

Ohio Valley Athletic Conference , Martins Ferry High 

School ,Bridgeport high School , St Clairsville high 

School , Toronto High School , Buckeye Local High 

School All

NE Alec Barker 2165980681 wrestlingofficial53@gmail.com Great Lakes Conference All

NE Anthony Pruszenski (412) 289-2261 apruszenski@gmail.com

East Palestine , Boardman ,Girard , Pymatuning 

Valley All

NE Carl Davidson 330-575-0546 carldavidson1727@gmail.com The Federal League All

NE Doug Sampsel 3303572433 Dksampsel@gmail.com Metro Athletic Conference All

NE GARY OSTKAR 440-666-9448 CVCGARY@YAHOO.COM

VASJ , GREATER CLEVELAND CONFERENCE 

,HATHAWAY BROWN , SVSM , MAGNIFICAT , 

ANDREWS OSBORNE ACADEMY All

NE Gary Woods 330-353-2600 woods.g@sssnet.com

Principals' Athletic Conference , Canton South ,CVCA 

, Fairless , Manchester , Norethwest All

NE James A Ivey 440 864 7790 umpire7@oh.rr.com

Keystone MS  LC8 , Wellington MS LC8 ,Langton MS 

LC8 , Longfellow MS LEL , Southview MS LEL , 

General Johnnie Wilson MS LEL 7 / 8

NE James Carmichael 3302320644 cjc@sssnet.com Eastern Buckeye Conference All

NE James m behrens 440-376-2170 jim.behrens@gmail.com Chagrin Valley Conference All

NE Jim Baker 440-258-6352 jrbaker4657@gmail.com Southwestern Conference Middle Schools 7 / 8

NE John C. Pavlik  (Chris) 330-807-9634 cpavlik10@gmail.com Metro Athletic Conference of Akron All

NE John F Mang 3305026665 mangtheref1965@gmail.com

Mahoning Valley Athletic Conference  , Northeast 

Eight Conference  ,All American Conference , Eastern 

Ohio Athletic Conference , Steel Valley Conference , 

Heartland Christian All

NE John Rock 330-421-2906 pac.comm@yahoo.com LC8 Lorain County League All

NE Keith R. Walker 330-328-9295 Kwsuburban@gmail.com Suburban League All

NE Marty Rudin 4409832695 usmc1735@yahoo.com

Cornerstone Christain Academy , VASJ ,Andrews 

Osborne , Hathaway Brown , Cleveland Central 

Catholic , Gilmour Academy All

NE Michael Dame 216-650-7704 mdame98@gmail.com
Lake Erie League , Lake Erie League Middle Schools

All

NE Michael McCarthy 440-315-2971 mc2arthy@roadrunner.com

Southwestern Conference ,Lake Ridge Academy , 

Open Door Christian School , Christian Community 

School , Hearts for Jesus - North Olmsted
All

NE Patrick Montana 330-550-9750 Pmont714@aol.com NEDAB Varsity

NE Robert E Morgan 330-472-3224 rem72271@gmail.com Suburban League, Greater Akron 7 / 8

NE Robert Spangler 3303520631 rspang6488@aol.com

Portage County League , Walsh High School ,St. 

Vincent-St. Mary , Barberton High School , Revere 

High School , Copley High School All

NE Robert Ziefle 4402289366 gllbbump@aol.com

Geneva High School , St. John School ,Grand Valley 

High School , Jefferson High School , Edgewood High 

School , Conneaut High School All

NE Ron Dessecker 3306211202 linesman@zoominternet.net Ohio Cardinal Conference All

NE Ronald D Fuller 330-730-3101 rfull1108@gmail.com

Metro Athletic Conference of Akron , Wayne County 

Athletic Conference or WCAL ,Archbishop Hoban HS 

, Louisville HS , Stow HS, Cuyahoga Falls, Twinsburg,  

, Manchester HS All

NE Shawn Toot 440-655-2868 Toot@mentorschools.org Greater Cleveland Conference 7 / 8

NE Stanley Urankar 2164702280 stanurankarsun@yahoo.com Chagrin Valley Conference All

NE Terry Peterson 3303224722 fedlgcommissioner@gmail.com

Federal League , Massillon Jackson ,Massillon Perry , 

GlenOak , North Canton Hoover , Canton McKinley
Varsity & JV

NW Ken D Baumgartner 419-654-5849 baumyk@embarqmail.com NorthWest Ohio Athletic League Varsity

NW Mark Hayman 419-447-5899 mkbhayman@gmail.com Firelands Conference All

NW Michael Doll 9378256070 mike.doll608@gmail.com

CBS , SWBL ,Wayne , Brookville , Oakwood , 

Northridge All

NW Mike Franczek 440-669-2852 mike.franczek@weschools.org

Western Reserve Middle School Conference , 

Willoughby MS ,Mayfield MS , Kenston MS , 

Chardon MS , Riverside MS 7 / 8



NW Richard Browne 419-351-1291 nllcommissionerrb@gmail.com Northern Lakes League Varsity

SE TERRY RINGER terryringerwv@gmail.com Athens HS

Alexander HS , Belpre HS ,Eastern (Reedsville) HS , 

Federal Hocking HS , Meigs County HS 141323

SE Terry Young 740-517-0195 terry@baumspage.com Southeast District Athletic Board Varsity

SW Brad Potter 9372411952 bpotter89@att.net

Greater western Ohio conference , Central Buckeye 

conference ,Ohio Heritage conference , 

Southwestern buckeye league , National trail high 

school , Tri-county north high school All

SW Chaz DeShayes 937 543-3741 Chazdeshayes@gmail.com

GWOC , GCL ,Stebbins , Graham  , MVL , Legacy 

Christian All

SW James Ganger 937-418-1849 jcganger8@gmail.com

PIqua High School , Sidney High Scool ,Tippecanoe 

High School , Milton Union High School , Wilmington 

HIgh School , Blanchester High School
All

SW Jeffrey Simons 513-673-7361 jsimons3@roadrunner.com

Southwest District Athletic Board , Sycamore HS 

,Loveland HS , Milford HS , Madeira HS , Little Miami 

HS Varsity

SW Matthew H. Turton 937-344-5188 Matthew.Turton@Centerville.K12.OH.US SWDAB Sectionals / Districts Varsity

SW Tony Stapleton 937-602-9592 stapleton1963@gmail.com

Clinton Massie Southern Buckeye Athletic and 

Academic Conference , Franklin SWBL ,Carlisle SWBL 

, Bellbrook / SWBL , Batavia SBAAC , Williamsburg 

SBAAC All

SW Walter Starks 513-973-2166 wjjsj@yahoo.com

Greater Miami Conference , Greater Cincinnati 

League ,Walnut Hills  , Winton Woods High School , 

Northwest High School , Colerain Middle School
All


